Start Date for submission of the 
Bids 

07.01.2026 at 15:30 Hrs 

06 
Last  date  and  time  for  online 
submission  of bids 

21.01.2026 at 15:30 Hrs 

07 
Date and time of opening of e-
tender  

22.01.2026 at 15:30 Hrs 

08 Tender Fee / Bid Submission Fee  
INR 1500.00 (INR One Thousand Five Hundred 
Only) 

09 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)* INR 50000.00 (INR Fifty Thousand only) 

10 Price Validity 
Three (03) years from date of issue of Notice of 
Award (NOA) 

11 

HLL HCS Bank Account Details 
for payment of Tender Fees and 
EMD  
Through NEFT / RTGS mode